you an example of the demographics at Northern Virginia Training 
Center when it existed, 87 percent of the people had a diagnosis 
of severe profound intellectual disability. 

In addition to that, 155 had two or more conditions, ranging from 
epilepsy, cerebral palsy, behavior disorders. One hundred thirty- 
nine couldn’t dress themselves, 139 couldn’t feed themselves or go 
to the toilet by themselves. So you’re dealing one with a different 
population but also with a different constellation of services. 

Chairman GOODLATTE. Thank you. 
Mr. Chairman, my time has expired. I wonder if I might ask a